1 11-2	1907 253/, 47302
picture wer	MS14/
ASS. REC. B. MOVIAS	
ASSI	GNMENT 28/12
Engine Date:	Veh No. GBE SVIIA Yr Regn. 12/5
From: Date. Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus On / Lorry / Taxl / Prime Mover /
A	Truck / Trailer or (m/
OD THE WS ITP RES I OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	146/
To Inspect Vehicle No: 68E & VIA	Mans. NISSAN NV 200
at Workshop m/s	Colour any
of	Sp.Reading / 1/776 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
GAN OLUCM	Eng/No:
2012 2111	CINO: VSKYBAM 222011945-7
Policy No. 29131844	Gen. Cond: Good / Car L Poor / Burnt
Claims No. 602510	
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Norder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Opener / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: WILS/Rim / STD A/Rim or
Marc di Voli	Tyre Size: F: /PU/ SIZA 11/
	1 07 -16
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LIZA/MIC/OHTSU/PIR/SUMI/
repair at the time of inspection.	10Y9 / YOKO ar
Bal. or Market Value.	Front Rear
On the second of the second	R/Bal mm R/Bal mm
IDMO NORMAN MANAGEMENT	6
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	1.10
Est Repairs. / days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 1/10/19 D.O.L. 1/10/19
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
9811	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT	
	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
101.0-120	110 0.0 7 0.13001
Date / Time Action / Instruction LyA 1220 6yrs. July.	
F74 1000 6915. 200.	
3/10 @ 3. 30 But GIM in	
2/19@3:20 pm - Sort GIA via e	1) the
AMOS 4/5 \$ 21,000 Confirmer	wol Alex Red myango
4 1000 CON 11000 CON 11000	2011
(xea. 29 676 4:	787-1
	26/12/2019
RECEIVED	1 Z 6 DEC 2019.
Date(Time, File Pass to? : Prell, Report	Days Of Repair: (£
A 4. 1	
Date Time, File Return to?	
2 Add F	
	: Interview (\$) Protes
Report Format : P	:Tech Invs (\$) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 21,000 -)	: Weekend (\$
	TOTAL 311

SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

New Cars

Used Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Resources



CONNECTING CAR BUYERS & SELLERS.

We'll handle your loans, insurance & other paperwork for FREE.



Post an Advertisement Sell it yourself! Advertise it at just \$58 until it's SOLD!



Pristine Condition, Well Maintained, Acodent Free, Still Under Agent Warranty StilrAd

2016 Electric Blue Mini Cooper 1.5L SDR with 136Bhp.



B vehicles Search Selection

Post an Ad.

Browse by Category

Nissan NV200

Advertiser Lögni

v

5511800

Model

Ways of Selling

Nissan NV200

Depreciation.

Red Date 2015

Eng Cap Low

Any

Mileage

Sort by Date Posted

Ven Type Any

Available

Status

✓ 20 results/page ✓

Fuel Type: Dinsel

Nissan NV200 1.5M

\$36,528

\$6,230 /yr

11-Aug-2015

1,461 cc

Advanced Search M Submit 6

Available

Freshly New Arrive Unit! Can't Walt To Post Before Touch Up. Monthly Around \$498 Only. 1 Owner And Low Mileage. 100% Bank/In-Ho...

ABWIN Bus Pte Ltd

Posted: 30-5ep-2019

1,461 cc

Man

Available

Nissan NV200 1.5M Fuel Type: Diesel

538.800

\$6,470 /yr

28-Sep-2015

Very Well Kept And Under Used Unit. Installed With 2 Glass Panels And Sofa Bed Included. Used Only By Owner Till Now. Regularly Serv...

ABWIN (1994) Phe Ltd

Posted: 30-Sep 3019 Tegs: 2015 Nissen NV200, 2015 rissen nv200, Nissen NV200, nosen nv200, Nissen, NV200, nv200, Used

Tags: 2015 Ninean NV200, 2015 House Hv200, Nissan NV200, House Hv200, Nissan, NV200, nv200, Used

Nissan NV200 1.5M

\$6,570 /vr

28-Aug-2015

1,461 cc

55,900 km

Available Van

CONTRACTOR OF STREET

Fuel Type: Diesel

\$38,800

Owner's Personal Transportation Vehicle From Home To Workplace Only! 1 Owner Unit With Genuine Low Mileage, Extremely Well Maint...

Cer (S) Pte Ltd Posted: 30 Sep-2019 Tags: 2015 Nissan NV200, 2015 nissan nv200, Nissan NV200, nissan nv200, Nissan, NV200, nv200, Used Nissan

Nissan NV200 1.5M

\$37,800

\$6,310 /yr

25-Sep-2015

1,461 cc

68,044 km

Available

Fuel Type: Diesel

I Owner, Economical And Low Maintenance Midsize Van, Ideal For Cargo Transport, Spacious Rear Storage, Inspection Done, Price Neg...

Tags: 2015 Missin NV200, 2015 Hissan nv200, Nissan NV200, Hissan nv200, Nissan, NV200, nv200, Usest Posted: 39-Sep-2019



Lee Sheng Auto Pte Ltd - Specialist for Nissan Car repair, servicing & maintenance

Lee Sheng Motor Works is a one-stop repair centre offering vehicle servicing, repairs, accident claims and spray painting.

More info about this shop



Nissan NV200 1.5M

\$35,888

\$6,570 /yr

19-Mar-2015

1,461 cc

Available

Fuel Type: Diesel

Most Popular Mid Sized Nissan NV200 Cargo Van. Well Maintained. \$0 Driveaway Available. High Trade-in. Call Now For More Detail.

Posted: 16-Sep-3016 Tags: 2015 Nasan NV200, 2015 repair m/206, Nasan NV200, nissen m/200, Nasan, NV200, m/200, Used Nasan

\$37,800

29-Sep-2015

1,461 cc

Available

Compare

Nissan NV200 1.5M Fuel Type: Diesel

1 Owner Only, Ideal Cargo Transport Agent Maintained A1 Condition. Fast Loan Approval And High Trad In Value! Hurry Up For Call And...

\$6,300 /yr

Skylink Auto Phe Ltd

Posted: 13-Sep-2019 Tags: 2015 Nesen NV200, 2015 nesen mV200, Nesen NV200, nesen mV200, Nesen, NV200, mV200, Used

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID:	981E
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	GBE5211A
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	01 Oct 2019
Vehicle Make:	NISSAN
Vehicle Model:	NV200 1.5 MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 6DR E5 W/RC
Primary Colour:	Grey
Manufacturing Year:	2015
Engine No.:	K9KC400D055042
Chassis No.:	VSKYBAM20Z0119457
Maximum Power Output:	
Open Market Value:	\$19,981.00
Original Registration Date:	29 Dec 2015
First Registration Date:	29 Dec 2015
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$1,000.00
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	1.5
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	28 Dec 2025
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	10
PQP Paid:	\$19,682.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$12,280.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$12,280.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 01 Oct 2019

OK

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Driving Experience

Mobile Number

Fax Number Contact Number EMail Address

Gender

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any faise reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- fi. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by Interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT		
Date Of Report	01/10/2019 13:47	1000	PSTHER JEM
Date Of Accident	01/10/2019 11:00		
Exact Location Of Accident	AYE TOWARDS TUAS		
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE		
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE		
Vehicle Registration Number	GBE5211A	-1000	CALLED.
Insured/Policyholder			
Name Of Registered Owner	KIAN HOCK ENGINEERING PTE LTD		
Co Reg No	200710981E		
Email Address	NOEMAIL		
Mobile Phone No			
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-90082015		
Vehicle Particulars			
Manufacturer	NISSAN	C.	
Model	NV200 1.5 MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 6DR E5 W/RC		
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident		*	1
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO		
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY		E Ho
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE		31-1-
Insurance Company			PERMIT
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD	7	
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE		
Fleet Policy	NO		
Policy Number	5076618191-03 COMP		
Cover Note Number			
Driver			TENDIES
Name of Driver	CHEN SEET CHON		01
NRIC No	S7968054J		
Date Of Birth	17/04/1979		
Occupation	INDOOR		
Date Of Driving Pass	28/03/2013		

6 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS

(LOCAL) +65-90082015

MALE

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 59 COMMONWEALTH DRIVE #05-123

Postcode

140059

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

3

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

.....

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

YES

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of Intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBH8648M

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

NISSAN / NV350 PANEL VAN 2.5 5MT 5DR

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SMJ1971J

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

MERCEDES BENZ / E200 SEDAN (R18)

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

PRIVATE CAR

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

CHEN SEET CHON

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

GBE5211A

Were seat belts wom?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Address

Postcode

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful messagementation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available alonesald.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA) -

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and content that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Morestary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims:
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me:
 - (iv) administering my ciaims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me,
 which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the
 external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all inserer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Informations for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents[including their lawyers/law firms], which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed.
 - [1] to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purpose stated, or
 - (II) for complying with requirements under any regulations, lews or court orders.

0

Policyfiolder's Signatura Date & Time: - 1 OCT 2019

Oriver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time. 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #02-02 Singapora 415933 Tel: 67416697 Fax: 67492305

Tel: 6741 000 Find Wackb @vicom.com.sg Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.

a cell and a contract
Converts and hit outs the Stephen arts the Stephen
stepped letted white C
towards Tuny when I was
i l
C-smj 1971]
1 B- GBH 8648 M
1 A-GBE 5211A

NRIC/FIN No.:

Date & Time:

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:





T/20191001/2152

1 of 4

Report No. T/20191001/2152

Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 01/10/2019 17:25		lade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 118		
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars	建物的基础是不够	2015年,建筑地面外发展		
Name of Informant: CHEN SEET CHON			Address: APT BLK 59 COMMONWEALTH DRIVE #05-123 SINGAPORE 140059			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7968054J		54J	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 90082015		
Nationality: MALAYSIAN Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 40 17/04/1979		1.0	Email:	- American is		
		CONTRACT CON	Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Chinese		Maria Sales	Language:	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: Civil engineering		7	Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:		

General Infor	mation of the Accide	ent III	A PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF TH	ment the property of	
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 01/10/2019 11:00	Type of Location: Straight Road	
1	H EXPRESSWAY	A Tank			
Weather: Ro		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume: Heavy	
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To I		o Rear		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No	

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBE5211A	Van				Seriously Damaged	0
GBH8648M	Van		р		Slightly Damaged	0
SMJ1971J	Car				Slightly Damaged	0





2 of 4

Report No. T/20191001/2152

Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

my r cocomian in	volved: No		1			Town NIA
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL	CARLES AND A	Use of Pe	destrian	Cross	ing: NA
Driver: V	MEXICAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	PORTER AND		ID No	DREES	S7968054J
Name	CHEN SEET CHON			ID NO.		373000043
Related Vehicle	GBE5211A (Van)			Conta	ct No.	90082015
Hospital/Clinic	MOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL		Class Drivin Licens Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	01/10/2019		Date Disc	charge	01/10	0/2019
	ted Medical Leave	05	Degree o	of Injury	Sligh	1
Driver Days gran	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Carried San		ESPA DI	APA DE	
Name	Adam Bin Abdullah			ID No	ZC .	S8808724J
Related Vehicle	GBH8648M (Van)			Conta	ct No.	NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licen	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Dis		NIL	
	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o			
Driver IT	Service of Louve	100 Sept.02		PAGES	SHOE	THE PROPERTY.
Name	Yu Kun		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ID No).	S8778913F
Related Vehicle	SMJ1971J (Car)		Conta	act No.	NIL	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licen Expir	ığ	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Dis		_	
				of Injury		

Brief Details.

On 01/10/2019, at about 1100hrs, I was driving GBE5211A travelling along AYE towards TUAS. When I was about to exit the expressway, I proceed to the extreme left lane and waited behind a vehicle SMJ1971J, while I was queuing up to exit the expressway, a vehicle GBH8648M crashed into the rear of my vehicle and the impact has caused my vehicle to collided into the front vehicle SMJ1971J even though I was stepping on the brake pedal.

After the collision, we exchange our particulars and left the scene. I then proceed to Mount Alvernia Hospital to have a check up. I was then given 5 days of MC. I wish to state that the rear bumper and the





Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999 4 of 4 Report No. T/20191001/2152

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: J / Sgt 2 MUHAMMAD AIMAN BIN OTHMAN	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 01/10/2019 17:25
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / Sgt 2 SHARIFAH NOR FARIZAN BINTE SYED MOHD SAID Contact No.: 65476172	Classification Of Case:
Singangre Police For	rce





3 of 4

Report No. T/20191001/2152

Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

rear door was crashed. The rear door window has also shattered.

Date of Accident	: 1/10/19 Accident Time: 1(am (24-HR-Format)
Accident Place	: Along AYE towards Thas
Vehicle, No. (Car Plate No.)	: GBE 5211A Make/Model: Nissam NV200
Insurace Company	:NTUCPolicy No: 5676618191-03
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	: Kian Hock Engineering Pte Ltd/200710981E
Owner or Company Contact No.	Owner's Hp Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: Chen seet chan / 519 68054J
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 17/4/1979 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 38/3/2013
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others:
DRIVER'S Address	: BIK 59 Commonwealth Drive #05-128
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 9008 2015 2) 5140059
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR \ OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including Di	river): Driver
Was there any video Captured by car Exact purpose for which vehicle was Any Injury (If YES, Pls state):	being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work number
Other P	arty Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle. No: GBH 8647	Vehicle No: SMJ1971J
Vehicle Make\Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:
Name Driver:	Name Driver:
IC No. Driver/Contact:	IC No. Driver/Contact:

^{*} NEW - Passenger's name & gender:

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD BLK1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-46,48,50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

A THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY O

	-		-		
VEHICL	£	NO:GE	Æ	5211A	

VEHICLE NO:0	GBE 5211A
QTY	PARTICULAR (NETT ITEM)
1 PCS	REAR TAILGATE LH
1 PCS	REAR TAILGATE RH
2 PCS	REAR TAILGATE TOP HINGE RH/LH
2 PCS	REAR TAILGATE BOTTOM HINGE RHILH
1 PCS	REAR TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH
2 PCS	REAR LICENCE PLATE LAMPS @5000 10 10
1 PCS	REAR TAILGATE CENTRE RUBBER
1 PCS	REAR TAILGATE INNER TRIM LH /30 470
1 PCS	REAR TAILGATE INNER TRIM RH
1-PCS	REAR TAILGATE INNER TOP LOCK LH/RH
1PCS	REAR TAILGATE INNER BOTTOM LOCK LH/RH
1 PCS	REAR TAILGATE NISSAN LOGO
1 PCS	NV200' EMBLEM
1 PCS	DCI EMBLEM
1 PCS	REAR WIPER ARM
1 PCS	REAR WIPER MOTOR
1 PCS	REAR TAILGATE GLASS LH
1 PCS	REAR TAILGATE GLASS RH
2 PCS	TAILLAM S @\$252.10
2 PCS	TAIL HAY HOUSING PANELS @\$281.10
2 PCS	TAILLAIN INNER FILTER PANELS @\$299.20
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS @\$52.00
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER SPONGE
1 SET	REAR BUMPER CLIPS
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @\$20.00
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER TOW COVER
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL INNER MEMBER
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH
1 PCS	REAR FLOOR PANEL /71/-00
1 PCS	REAR SPARE TYRE (0-10-41)
1 PCS	REAR EXHAUST
2 PCS	REAR FENDERS @\$1759.00 /5-23 80
2 PCS	REAR FENDER INNER TRIMS @\$366.00
2 PCS	REAR WHEEL HOUSING PANELS @\$1250.00
2 PCS	REAR TAILGATE CHECKERS @\$75.00
1 PCS	REAR FLOOR TOP CARPET 880.00
1 PCS	BONNET (70-50
2 PCS	BONNET HINGES @\$85.00
1 PCS	BONNET LOCK
1 PCS	FRONT GRILLE
1 PCS	FRONT GRILLE LOGO
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER 614.50
	FRONT BUMPER TOP SIDE GARNISHS @\$296.40
2 PCS	FROM I DUMPER FOR SIDE GARMISHS @\$250.40

Nor	AGE	tioned	
2/2	#21	,000	
/-	181	7.	

	1 - 2
	NETT
	Madly 20 \$1,281.10
	\$960.90
	A 1 \$99.10 X
	* 15 Try \$99.10 1/3C
	\$20 \$336.00 C
	310 S101.00 02C
	73 4 \$57.00
	De/72- \$193.50
	20/70 - \$193.50
	\$ € € \$145.50 ×
	414/ \$145.50
	24 \$145.60
	\$79.90
	\$80.90
	391.10
	Kerflyng \$315.20
	shotten \$980.00
	\$950.00 V
	MI/BAO \$504.20 IPC
	0/52D \$562.20 17 C
	0/56cd \$598.40 12 C
	\$624.80
	\$104.00
	\$84.00
	red \$30.00
	\$40.00
	\$19.00
100	Squis \$245.80_
	1. 1/70 \$510.80
	\$128.40
	Crapped / Bul \$1,850.00 \$492.30
100	41 \$488.50 🗴
MIZIT	2/5 SUL \$3,518.00 IPC
	\$732.00 X
	\$2,500.00 🗶
	\$150.00
	\$1,200.00
	SU (\$820.30
_	500 \$170.00 X
6	CAA \$338.00
4	ALL \$59.70
	P.O \$674.50
	\$674.50
	9302.00

		NISTRA SSIEDO LAC
2 PCS	FRONT BUMPER LAMPS @\$258.00	9310.00
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	7// \$291.60
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	\$614.90
2 PCS	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @\$21.00	\$42.00
1 SET	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	nel \$30.00
1 PCS	INTER COOLER	Bar / [14 \$2,121.60
1 PCS	INTER COOLER GARNISH	\$85.00 X
1 PCS	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	54 \$507.50
1 PCS	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH	\$126.40
2 PCS	HEADLAMPS @\$618.10	C/10 \$1,236.20
1 PCS	HORN	\$106.00 X
1 PCS	AIR CON CONDENSER	Sey / FUFT \$674.50
1 PCS	AIR CON CONDENSER RUBBER BUSH	\$16.60
1 PCS	AIR CON LIQUID PIPE	\$304.00
1 PCS	AIR CON DISCHARGE HOSE	\$554.40
1 PCS	AIR CON SUCTION HOSE	\$312.00 X
1 PCS	AIR CON COMPRESSOR	\$1,082.00
1 PCS	AIR CON COMPRESSOR BELT	\$42.00
1 PCS	AIR CON BLOWER ASSY	A ↑ \$328.50 ×
2 PCS	HEADLAMP PANELS @\$155.00	\$310.00 X
1 PCS	RADIATOR	Suf/Pul \$899.20
1 PCS	RADIATOR RUBBER BUSH	4 7 \$10.00 X
1 PCS	RADIATOR TOP HOSE	\$45.00
1 PCS	RADIATOR BOTTOM HOSE	41 \$48.00 ×
1 PCS	RADIATOR SPARE TANK	✓ × \$89.60 ×
1 PCS	RADIATOR FAN COWLING	CM \$215.00
1 PCS	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR	JM \$424.70
1 BOL	RADIATOR COOLANT	\$30.00
1 PCS	AIR CLEANER BOX ASSY	\$455.20 X
1 PCS	BATTERY TRAY	\$180.20 >
2 PCS	ENGINE MOUNTINGS @\$265.80	√ 7 \$531.60 ×
2 PCS	FRONT FENDERS @\$616.00	A \$1,232.00 X
2 PCS	FRONT FENDER INNERSHIELDS @\$185.00	\$370.00 /
2 PCS	AIR CON CONDENSERS SIDE GARNISH @\$151.00 /CE yr	2/0 73-7 \$302.00
1 PCS	SLIDING DOOR O/S	\$1,455.10
		\$38,956.40
2222	S.NETT	Marin germania
2 PCS	REAR TAILGATE GLASS SEALANTS @\$40.00	200 \$80.00
1 PCS	70KM/H STICKER	all \$20.00 10
1 PCS	REAR LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER	\$50.00 40
1 PG6 2 1	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	\$101A \$280.00 200
1 SET	REAR FENDER CORPORATE STICKER	\$850.00 GO O
1 PCS 97	REAR REVERSE CAMERA	Arr
1 PCS	REAR FENDER GLASS SEALANT O/S	\$40.00 L
1 PCS	FRONT LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER	\$50.00 40
	LABOUR CHARGES	ogoverno Con
	TOWING CHARGE	\$120.00 570
	TO CHECK WIRING	\$80.00 30

. ...

TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR TAILGATE BOTH GLASS TO TRANSFER REAR TAILGATE COMPONENTS TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON CAR O-LINER TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR UNDERCARRIAGE TO REFILL AIR CON GAS TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING INTER COOLER TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR FENDER GLASS O/S LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING

\$250.00 200 \$200.00 /00 \$280.00 /50 -4 -4 \$380.00 V ⊿4 \$380.00 × \$150.00/00 \$100.00 40 \$150.00/00 \$4,800.00 2600 \$3,000.00 / 852

\$80.00 50

TOTAL

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/MSG19017253/UTF3N2

Date:

07/01/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

29131844

Claimant Vehicle

GBE5211A

Insured Vehicle No:

GBH8648M

Date of Loss:

01/10/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 607510

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

No:

GBE5211A

Make & Model:

NISSAN NV200, 1.5 D MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 6DR

Engine No:

K9KC400D055042

Reg. Date:

(A)

29/12/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No:

VSKYBAM20Z0119457

Colour Engine Capacity: Grev

Odometer:

121770 km

Market Value/New Car Price:

1461 cc N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification:

No

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

185/65R14

Rear Tyre Size:

185/65R14

Front Left Side:

Toyo 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Toyo 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Toyo 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Toyo 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
40,706.40	20,997.58	19,708.82	48.42
0.00	0.00	0.00	
9,970.00	5,270.00	4,700.00	47.14
0.00	0.00	0.00	
0.00	0.00	0.00	
50,676.40	26,267.58	24,408.82	48.17
	21,000.00		
50,676.40	21,000.00	29,676.40	58.56
3,547.35	1,470.00	2,077.35	58.56
54,223.75	22,470.00	31,753.75	58.56
	0.00 9,970.00 0.00 0.00 50,676.40 50,676.40 3,547.35	0.00 0.00 9,970.00 5,270.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,676.40 26,267.58 21,000.00 50,676.40 21,000.00 3,547.35 1,470.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 9,970.00 5,270.00 4,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,676.40 26,267.58 24,408.82 21,000.00 29,676.40 3,547.35 1,470.00 2,077.35

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

07/10/2019

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected:

01/10/2019 Inspected At:

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-46/48/50 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

18.0 days

Adjuster:

MARCUS CHUA

Manager:

DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

(Last Synchronised: 07 Jan 2020)

Part Source: Parts:

NISSAN NV200 1.5 D MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 6DR (A) (Model not available in database)

Repairer's Labour:

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for GBE5211A)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Re	con	nmend	ed	Parts
No	Oty	Dart No.	Dar	ticulare

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR TAILGATE LH	Badly Dented	1,281.10 F	*1,281.10 FL
2	1		*REAR TAILGATE RH	Badly Dented	960.90 F	*960.90 FL
3	2		*REAR TAILGATE TOP HINGE RH/LH	Not Necessary	99.10 F	*-FL
4	1		*REAR TAILGATE BOTTOM HINGE RH/LH	O/s Twisted	99.10 F	*49.55 FL
5	1		*REAR TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH	Broken	336.00 F	*336.00 FL
6	1		*REAR LICENCE PLATE LAMPS (2 Pcs)	Broken (1 Pc only)	101.00 F	*50.50 FL
7	1		*REAR TAILGATE CENTRE RUBBER	Tom	57.00 F	*57.00 FL
8	1		*REAR TAILGATE INNER TRIM LH	Deformed/Torn	193.50 F	*130.50 FL
9	1		*REAR TAILGATE INNER TRIM RH	Deformed/Torn	193.50 F	*130.50 FL
10	2		*REAR TAILGATE INNER TOP LOCK LH/RH	Serviceable	145.50 F	*-FL
11	2		*REAR TAILGATE INNER BOTTOM LOCK LH/RH	Twisted	145.50 F	*145.50 FL
12	1		*REAR TAILGATE NISSAN LOGO	Necessary	145.60 F	*145.60 FL
13	1		*NV200 EMBLEM	Necessary	79.90 F	*79.90 FL
14	1		*DCI EMBLEM	Necessary	80.90 F	*80.90 FL
15	1		*REAR WIPER ARM	Cut	91.10 F	*91.10 FL
16	1		*REAR WIPER MOTOR	Bent/Jammed	315.20 F	*315.20 FL
17	1		*REAR TAILGATE GLASS LH	Shattered	980.00 F	*680.00 FL
18	1		*REAR TAILGATE GLASS RH	Not Necessary	950.00 F	*-FL
19	1		*TAILLAMPS	N/s Broken	504.20 F	*252.10 FL
20	1		*TAILLAMP HOUSING PANELS	O/s Dented	562.20 F	*281.10 FL
21	1		*TAILLAMP INNER FILTER PANELS	O/s Bent	598.40 F	*299.20 FL
22	1		*REAR BUMPER	Distorted	624.80 F	*624.80 FL
23	2		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS			*104.00 FL
24	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Cracked Torn	104.00 F 84.00 F	*84.00 FL
25	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	30.00 F	*30.00 FL
26	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	Bent	40.00 F	*40.00 FL
27	1		*REAR BUMPER TOW COVER	Torn	19.00 F	*19.00 FL
28	1		*REAR END PANEL	Badly Dented	245.80 F	*245.80 FL
29	1		*REAR END PANEL INNER MEMBER	Badly Dented	510.80 F	*510.80 FL
30	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Cracked	128.40 F	*128.40 FL
31	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL	Crumpled/Buckled	1,850.00 F	*1,751.00 FL
32	1		*REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER	Bent	492.30 F	*492.30 FL
33	1		*REAR EXHAUST	Not Necessary	488.50 F	*-FL
34	1		*REAR FENDERS	O/s Buckled/N/s Repair	3,518.00 F	*1,553.00 FL
35	2		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIMS	Not Necessary	732.00 F	*-FL
36	2		*REAR WHEEL HOUSING PANELS	Repair	2,500.00 F	*-FL
37	2		*REAR TAILGATE CHECKERS	Not Necessary	150.00 F	*-FL
38	1		*REAR FLOOR TOP CARPET	Torn	1,200.00 F	*880,00 FL
39	1		*BONNET	Buckled	820.30 F	*820.30 FL
40	2		*BONNET HINGES	Serviceable	170,00 F	*-FL
41	1		*BONNET LOCK	Twisted	75.00 F	*75,00 FL
42	1		*FRONT GRILLE	Cracked	338.00 F	*338.00 FL
43	1		*FRONT GRILLE LOGO	Necessary	59,70 F	*59.70 FL
44	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Deformed	674.50 F	*614.90 FL
45	2		*FRONT BUMPER TOP SIDE GARNISHS	Deformed/Torn	592.80 F	*592.80 FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57	1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1		*FRONT BUMPER LAMPS *FRONT BUMPER SPONGE *FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT *FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS *SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS *INTER COOLER *INTER COOLER GARNISH	N/s Cracked Torn Distorted Bent Necessary Bent/Punctured	516.00 F 291.60 F 614.90 F 42.00 F	*258.00 FL *291.60 FL *614.90 FL
48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56	1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT *FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS *SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS *INTER COOLER	Distorted Bent Necessary	614,90 F	*614.90 FL
49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56	2 1 1 1 1 1 2		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS *SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS *INTER COOLER	Bent Necessary	A 100 TO SERVICE A 100	
50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57	1 1 1 1 1 2		*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS *INTER COOLER	Necessary	42.00 F	
51 52 53 54 55 56 57	1 1 1 1 2		*INTER COOLER			*42.00 FL
52 53 54 55 56 57	1 1 1 2 1			Bont/Dunetured	30.00 F	*30.00 FL
53 54 55 56 57	1 1 2 1		*INTER COOLER GARNISH	benurunctured	2,121.60 F	*2,121.60 FL
54 55 56 57	1 2 1			Not Necessary	85.00 F	*-FL
55 56 57	2		*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	Bent	507,50 F	*507.50 FL
56 57	1		*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH	No such part	126.40 F	*-FL
57			*HEADLAMPS	Cracked	1,236,20 F	*1,236.20 FL
			*HORN	Not Necessary	106,00 F	*-FL
58	1		*AIR CON CONDENSER	Bent/Punctured	674.50 F	*674.50 FL
100	1		*AIR CON CONDENSER RUBBER BUSH	Not Necessary	16.60 F	*-FL
59	1		*AIR CON LIQUID PIPE	Not Necessary	304.00 F	*-FL
50	1		*AIR CON DISCHARGE HOSE	Not Necessary	554,40 F	*-FL
51	1		*AIR CON SUCTION HOSE	Not Necessary	312.00 F	*-FL
32	1		*AIR CON COMPRESSOR	Not Necessary	1,082.00 F	*-FL
53	1		*AIR CON COMPRESSOR BELT	Not Necessary	42,00 F	*-FL
54	1		*AIR CON BLOWER ASSY	Not Necessary	328,50 F	*-FL
35	2		*HEADLAMP PANELS	Not Necessary	310.00 F	*-FL
66	1		*RADIATOR	Bent/Punctured	899.20 F	*899.20 FL
57	1		*RADIATOR RUBBER BUSH	Not Necessary	10.00 F	*-FL
88	1		*RADIATOR TOP HOSE	Twisted	45.00 F	*45.00 FL
59	1		*RADIATOR BOTTOM HOSE	Not Necessary	48,00 F	*-FL
70	1		*RADIATOR SPARE TANK	Not Necessary	89.60 F	*-FL
71	1.		*RADIATOR FAN COWLING	Cracked	215.00 F	*215.00 FL
72	1		*RADIATOR FAN MOTOR	Jammed	424.70 F	*424.70 FL
73	1		*BOL RADIATOR COOLANT	Necessary	30.00 F	*30.00 FL
74	1		*AIR CLEANER BOX ASSY	Not Necessary	455.20 F	*-FL
75	1		*BATTERY TRAY	Not Necessary	180.20 F	*-FL
76	2		*ENGINE MOUNTINGS	Not Necessary	531.60 F	*-FL
77	2		*FRONT FENDERS	Repair	1,232.00 F	*-FL
78	2		*FRONT FENDER INNERSHIELDS	Not Necessary	370.00 F	*-FL
79	2		*AIR CON CONDENSERS SIDE GARNISH	Tom	302.00 F	*210.00 FL
30	1		*SLIDING DOOR O/S	Repair	1,455.10 F	*-FL
31	2		*REAR TAILGATE GLASS SEALANTS	Necessary	80.00 FS	*80.00 FS
32	1		*70KM/H STICKER	Necessary	20.00 FS	*10.00 FS
33	1		*REAR LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER	Bent	50.00 FS	*40.00 FS
34	1		*SET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	280.00 FS	*200.00 FS
35	1		*SET REAR FENDER CORPORATE STICKER	Necessary	850.00 FS	*500.00 FS
36	1		*SET REAR REVERSE CAMERA	Shorted	380.00 FS	*350.00 FS
37	1		*REAR FENDER GLASS SEALANT O/S	Necessary	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
38	1		*FRONT LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER	Bent	50.00 FS	*40.00 FS
=Frai	nchise	part. S=Spcf	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	-	Tasky-Maritons	
				Sub Total (S\$)	40,706.40	23,190.65
			- List Item Discount	on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$)	0.00	2,193.07
				Total Parts (S\$)	40,706.40	20,997.58

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected,

Recommended Labour

r Items			
TOWING CHARGE	New	120.00	50.00
TO CHECK WIRING	New	80.00	30.00
TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR	New	80.00	50.00
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR TAILGATE BOTH GLASS	New	250.00	200.00
TO TRANSFER REAR TAILGATE COMPONENTS	New	200.00	100.00
TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING	New	280.00	150.00
TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON CAR O-LINER	New	380.00	0.00
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR UNDERCARRIAGE	New	380.00	0.00
TO REFILL AIR CON GAS	New	150.00	100.00
TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING INTER COOLER	New	100,00	40.00
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR FENDER GLASS O/S	New	150.00	100.00
ABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS	New	4,800.00	2,600.00
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING	New	3,000.00	1,850.00
Gr	oss Labour Cost (S\$)	9,970.00	5,270.00
	TO CHECK WIRING TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR TAILGATE BOTH GLASS TO TRANSFER REAR TAILGATE COMPONENTS TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON CAR O-LINER TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR UNDERCARRIAGE TO REFILL AIR CON GAS TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING INTER COOLER TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR FENDER GLASS O/S LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING	TO CHECK WIRING TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR TAILGATE BOTH GLASS TO TRANSFER REAR TAILGATE COMPONENTS TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON CAR O-LINER TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR UNDERCARRIAGE TO REFILL AIR CON GAS TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING INTER COOLER TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR FENDER GLASS O/S	TO CHECK WIRING TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR TAILGATE BOTH GLASS TO TRANSFER REAR TAILGATE COMPONENTS TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON CAR O-LINER TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR UNDERCARRIAGE TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR UNDERCARRIAGE TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR UNDERCARRIAGE TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING INTER COOLER TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR FENDER GLASS O/S TO DISMANTLE & RE

< END OF ESTIMATES >